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STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
[T1] Whether the district court was correct in holding that Soo Line obtained only
easements across the surface of certain lands in Mountrail County, North Dakota via
private deeds that conveyed a right of way for the operation of a railway.
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
[T2] Crossclaim Defendants/Appellees Roger Wollschlager and Amanda Olson, as
Trustees of the Betsy Amanda Wollschlager Trust; Roger Wollschlager, as Trustee of the
Wollschlager Family Trust; Roger Wollschlager and Blane Wollschlager, Individually
and as Co-Trustees of the Betsy Amanda “Betty” Wollschlager Irrevocable Trust; and the
Wollschlager Irrevocable Mineral Trust (collectively “Wollschlager, et al”’) adopts by
reference the STATEMENT OF THE CASE contained in the brief of Plaintiff/Appellee
EOG Resources, Inc. and Cross-Claim Defendants/Appellees Berry Ventures, Inc., et al
("EOGI™) under N.D.R.App. 28()).
STATEMENT OF FACTS
[T3] Wollschlager, et al, adopts by reference the STATEMENT OF FACTS contained
in EOG's brief under N.D.R.App. 28()).
[T4] Wollschlager, et al, own mineral interests in the Subject Lands as described in
EOG's brief. The interests were acquired via the various Right of Way Deeds.
LAW AND ARGUMENT
[15] Wollschlager, et al, adopts by reference the LAW AND ARGUMENT contained
in EOG's brief under N.D.R.App. 28(j).
CONCLUSION

[16] Wollschlager, et al, respectfully requests this Court to affirm the district court’s



order granting EOG’s Motion for Summary Judgment and denying Soo Line’s and G-4’s

Motions for Summary Judgment.

[17]
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Trust; Roger Wollschlager and Blane Wollschlager, Individually and as Co-Trustees of
the Betsy Amanda “Betty” Wollschlager Irrevocable Trust; and the Wollschlager
Irrevocable Mineral Trust, do hereby certify that on the 7th day of August 2014, copies of
the BRIEF OF CROSSCLAIM DEFENDANTS/APPELLEES ROGER
WOLLSCHLAGER AND AMANDA OLSON, AS TRUSTEES OF THE BETSY
AMANDA WOLLSCHLAGER TRUST; ROGER WOLLSCHLAGER, AS TRUSTEE
OF THE WOLLSCHLAGER FAMILY TRUST; ROGER WOLLSCHLAGER AND
BLANE WOLLSCHLAGER, INDIVIDUALLY AND AS CO-TRUSTEES OF THE
BETSY AMANDA “BETTY” WOLLSCHLAGER IRREVOCABLE TRUST; AND
THE WOLLSCHLAGER IRREVOCABLE MINERAL TRUST were served on the

following by electronic mail transmission, per N.D.Sup.Ct. Admin. Order 14(D):

Lawrence Bender Avriston E. Johnson
Ibender@fredlaw.com ari@dakotalawdogs.com
Donald T. Campbell Hope L. Hogan
Donald.campbell@leonard.com hhogan@nd.gov
Andrew T. Forward Janilyn K. Murtha
atforward@minotlaw.com jmurtha@nd.gov

Brian R. Bjella Linda Zingerman
bbjella@crowleyfleck.com zinger@nwinfo.net
Nathan E. Endrud Jon R. Brakke
Nathan.endrud@Ileonard.com jbrakke@vogellaw.com



Jesse C. Mondry Whitney M. Irish

Jesse.mondry@maslon.com wirish@vogellaw.com
Richard P. Olson Amy M. Oster
rpolson@minotlaw.com aoster@crowleyfleck.com
Michael C. McCarthy Kristin Bjella How
mike.mccarthy@maslon.com kbjellahow@gmail.com
Joseph J. Cassiopi Jillian Rupnow
Jcassiopi@fredlaw.com jrupnow@fredlaw.com

| further certify that a copy of the foregoing document was served on the

following persons via United States mail, postage prepaid, at Dickinson, North Dakota:

1477521 Alberta Ltd. AgriBank FCB

Minerals 1W
817 8" Street West
. ) 30 East Seventh Street
High River, AB T1V1B2 Suite 1600

Canada St. Paul. MN 55101

Fred W. Evans
Joyce Evans
4949 Triple T. Road
Stanley, ND 58784

Jeanette E. Gere
2500 S. 370" St. Unit 29
Federal Way, WA 98003-7621

Danny J. Gumm Alan L. Loen
255 South Franklin St. 7473 37" St. NW
La Grange, TX 78945 Parshall, ND 58770

Donald Nelson Timothy Nelson

1312 11" St. SW 515 2" Street SE

Minot, ND 58701 Minot, ND 58701



Wallace L. Nelson
Decedents Trust
c/o Mary Ann Nelson,
Trustee
1900 28™ Street SW
Minot, ND 58701

Presco Inc.

10200 Grogan’s Mill Road
Suite 520

The Woodlands, TX 77380

Ricky G. Sherven Sr.
501 2" Street SE
Parshall, ND 58770

Dean Solomonson &
Sharon M. Solomonson
3051 72" Ave NW
Parshall, ND 58770

Linda Zingerman
930 Selah Heights Road
Selah, WA 98942

Michael Johnson Trust
PO Box 2904
Denver, CO 80201

Linda & Joel Johnson
21622 105" Place SE
Kent, WA 98031

John Zimmerman
830 Bourbon Street
New Orleans, LA 70116

North Plains Energy, LLC
1888 Sherman Street
Suite 375
Denver, CO 80203

Kim Rachford
PO Box 1936
Benson, AZ 85602

Todd Sherven
404 3" Street NW
Parshall, ND 58770

Lori Whitten
PO Box 9
Carbonado, WA 98323

Richard W. Frazier
3913 Dominion Street
Bismarck, ND 58503

John D. Larue, Nancy Larue,
Graham & Betty Larue Burkett
Partnership
John D. Larue, Trustee
14800 Quorum
Dallas, TX 75254

Gladys Kirton
817 8" St. West
High River Alberta T1vB2
Canada

James Simmons
PO Box 187
South Fork, CO 81154



Arlene Sherven
PO Box 115
Parshall, ND 58770

Karolyn M. Nelson
4334 Metcalf Drive
Eagan, MN 55122

Thomas Miller Gordon

612 Troup Highway
Tyler, TX 75701

Randy Gumm
166 Haffey Road
Refugio, TX 78377

Dated this 7th day of August, 2014.

Paladin Resources, Inc.
PO Box 53
Minot, ND 58702-0053

Rodney Lovdahl
PMB #462
505 Broadway E.
Seattle, WA 98102-5023

Robert Crawford
183 E. Oakridge Park
Metairie, LA 70005

MACKOFF KELLOGG LAW FIRM

By: __/s/_Christina M. Wiskus

Christina M. Wiskus (#06884)

Michael J. Maus (#03499)

38 2" Ave East

Dickinson, ND 58601

Telephone: 701-456-3210

Fax: 701-227-4739

Email: cwiskus@mackoff.com
mmaus@mackoff.com



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

[T9] The undersigned, as attorney for the Crossclaim Defendants/Appellees Roger
Wollschlager and Amanda Olson, as Trustees of the Betsy Amanda Wollschlager Trust;
Roger Wollschlager, as Trustee of the Wollschlager Family Trust; Roger Wollschlager
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